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PC-ABS vO - Technical Data Sheet

General Features

Benefits

» Heat resistant and flame retardant
Chemical Name - High impact strength
Polycarbonate - Acrylonitrile « Good resolution and surface finish

Butadiene Styrene

Filament Charcteristics
Diameter
Meters per spool
Weight per meter

Tolerance

Material Properties

Specific gravity
MFR 260°C/5 kg
Yield Stress
Strain at break
E-modulus
Flexural Strength

Flexural Modulus

Impact Strength Charpy method 23°C Notched

Printing temp.
Vicat Softening Temp

Flammability-rating

Storage

g/cm3
g/min
MPa
%

MPa
MPa
MPa
kJ/m2
°C

°C

Typical value
117

43 /10
60 MPa
>50
2850
2800
110
42,5
260+10
104

\Ye}

Cool and dry (15-25°C) and away from UV light. This enhances the shelf life significantly.

Disclaimer:

@ 1.75mm
273.520m
2.749g

+0.05mm

ASTM Method
ISO 1183
1ISO 1133
ISO 527
1ISO 527
ISO 527
1ISO 178
1ISO 178
1ISO 179
DF

1ISO 306
UL-94

This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent with the information provided by the supplier. No
liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of this information. The information in this TDS applies for this specific material only. It therefore does
not apply for its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user’s responsibility to read and understand this information and incorporate
it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory applicable procedures. Smart International gives no warranty whatsoever, including the
warranties of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose. Any product purchased is sold on the assumption the user shall determine the quality and suitabi-
lity of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability for incidental, consequential or any other damages arising out of the use or misuse of
this product. No information provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any existing patent rights.



