SMART3D Materials

PC-ABS vO · Technical Data Sheet

General Features

Chemical Name

Polycarbonate - Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene

Benefits

- · Heat resistant and flame retardant
- · High impact strength
- · Good resolution and surface finish

Filament Charcteristics

Diameter	Ø 1.75mm
Meters per spool	273.520m
Weight per meter	2.74g
Tolerance	±0.05mm

Material Properties

		Typical value	ASTM Method
Specific gravity	g/cm3	1,17	ISO 1183
MFR 260°C/5 kg	g/min	43 /10	ISO 1133
Yield Stress	MPa	60 MPa	ISO 527
Strain at break	%	>50	ISO 527
E-modulus	MPa	2850	ISO 527
Flexural Strength	MPa	2800	ISO 178
Flexural Modulus	MPa	110	ISO 178
Impact Strength Charpy method 23°C Notched	kJ/m2	42,5	ISO 179
Printing temp.	°C	260±10	DF
Vicat Softening Temp	°C	104	ISO 306
Flammability-rating		VO	UL-94

Storage

Cool and dry (15-25°C) and away from UV light. This enhances the shelf life significantly.

Disclaimer:

This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent with the information provided by the supplier. No liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of this information. The information in this TDS applies for this specific material only. It therefore does not apply for its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user's responsibility to read and understand this information and incorporate it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory applicable procedures. Smart International gives no warranty whatsoever, including the warranties of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose. Any product purchased is sold on the assumption the user shall determine the quality and suitability of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability for incidental, consequential or any other damages arising out of the use or misuse of this product. No information provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any existing patent rights.